- 15/52/10	VC 2	cc 3/ 801 8	20 pz dz	Mpasgr	IDAC:
INS. CASE OWNER	Ank	ASSIG	NMENT 18		9-Kil
Surveyor.	Nuch	DOI:	7.4/10	Date / Time :	1,6110
				Registered in Merir	nen:
Pre-assign / CCU	FTE SBO	SS3B			
Insured Vehicle No		1	Claim No.	:	101 10 - 10 - 10 KZ
Name of Insured	L CA	locistics pl	Policy No.	DW	44a17-000203
2 0		10	Make / Model	Me	KM KNJRD
Insured Tel No.	<u> </u>	- HP:		71-	DIVS AVE 3
Excess Sec II :SS		_ D.O.A: 0/4/8	Place of Accid	ent: Cu	V10-7 11-0 5
Is driver the owner	YES / (YES / (YES)	Nature of Accident :	6.59 November 107, 15mm	0	
If NO. Driver Nat	me / Age : Sur yAu	MINO (NT 18/NO)	OI GIA REPO Insured Liabili		GIA REPORT: YES/NO Final? Yes/No
Driver Tel	V 03	WYII NO (VILL BOOKS)	Illadice Davin		
240 043	$\overline{}$		5.00		Thiopo
INSRS: WSP: - NL/6	land INS	AL III	INSRS: WSP:		INSRS: WSP:
WSP: CDA	Tel	Th/T	Tel:	A A	Tel:
Liability:	100 -17	oility:	Liability: RMKS:		Liability : RMKS:
RMKS:	RM RM	KS:	KMK5:		KAIKS.
Date/Time				ETA CE	DATE / PIC
11/0	MCGXXX X			STAGE Non-Reporting ltr (1	
CIT	Can Wab Ad	J Who 1 - 11 12 12 12	11 -717 man	Non-Reporting ltr (2	
177	(2/21) 37 12	110011 60 10124 1	11/02 4 - 150M2	Non-Reporting ltr (F	
0			12102 Cet	Notification ltr (if no Call OI:	ADAG ZINIE
12/10/16	Comply by	4510.		After call ltr to OI:	File Bulman)
11/4/16 :	Tu get viele	I Im TV			eck List: Handler Typist
				Notification ltr (if no	m-pickup)
15/18/211.47er	old Don	Mr Sofyan . Com	firm action	After call ltr to OI:	
1116	To rall Vis	buse Mr Khain	11 04 92-98-773	Authorisation To Ac	t V
Q 11 11 11	to infom T	P doton	-fu (16) m	Release Voucher: Final Repair Bill:	
@11.450m	The contests to	thaim! Inform	n will	Car Rental Invoice:	
	CA-AL TU KI	m		Towing Invoice	
	5000 10 VIII			LTA/GIA:	
				Medical Bill:	
				PIR:	
	RECEIVED 2			Mandate/Reject In	struction:
	- TINED S	4 MAY 2018		LOD	
-				Payment Breakdo	
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	E Date/Time:	Sent By;		Post-Repair Photo Others:	s:
This is a second	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Confirm by:	
FINALIZATION	SS 2,450,00 (3 days) Reduction: 6	D %	× v	Email Call
Repair Cost: FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 23/5/1018	Confirm with 11m Wan		Email Cal	
inal Liability:		ed (Assessed) BOLA S/N No.	1 1	If NO or B 28. As	s. Lia :
Repair Cost:	ss 2,621.50				
oss of Rental (LOR):	S\$ 452.00 (4 days) × 4 13 - 00			
.oss of Use (LOU):	SS - (S	x days)		(FOID)	BW @EMED
.oss of Income (LOI):	SS 300 (S 50		de anal	10.0	5/1/1/10
OR only LOU on		LOR + LOU Tick or	ny one]		MHIST
GIA/LTA Search	ss 7.49 ss -			1) Claim status: 6	Normal/Reject/Private Settle
Medical: Disbursementi	SS -	(e.g. Tow/ Indep	endent)	2) Report Format	11
Jisbursement: Legal Cost	SS -	G. B. Tom Morp		3) Survey fee:	4400.00
Fotal:	S\$ 3,280.99	Global Sum S\$: 3270.0) .		
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Email Ca	
Payee 1:	ss 3,270.00	Name 1: (omtortdely	to Engineering	Pte Ltd	and a
Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	SS	Name 2:			27/1/8
Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	SS	Name 3:			173/1/10

Barre W. Kalvin

<u>A</u>	SSIGNMENT
Date:	Veh No. SH(643 Y Yr Regn. "Feb 2 %
	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lony / T01 / Prime Mover /
Estingt Albert	Truck / Trailer or
OD THE MS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	
To Insp «SVehicle No:	Make: Hyml 740 00 1687 Colour Yellow A/G: Insged/Std/NE/NA
it Wark. Ship m/s	1 - 1 / - 1
	Sp.Reading 654665 T/Radio: Instead / Std / NI / WA
Institled -	Eng/No:
Policy r-J a	CNO: KMHLD414AE40 47 6
Chains I'W	Gen. Cond: Good / Fab Poor / Burnt
Sumin sued: Excess:	Steering: Inord / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Cleriti Record)	Brake: Inorder/ Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Makeof Vibi	Modi: Nil / S/Rim / STIDA/Rim or
8	Tyre Size: F: 205/60116
(Enlicy Condition)	R:
	DIS BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTS / PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYOTYOKO or Wellst-
Bail or Maket Value:	Front Rear
2 / 1 / 12 W - W 1 H -	R/Bal. 4 mm R/Bal. 4 mm
ID AG A Grasia report	L/Bal. 7 mm L/Bal. 7 mm
51/17 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	D.O.A. 6/4/8 D.O.I. 9/4/8
mornobiae anta	Survey held at CD4E (Loyang)
LumSum: % 3 Val.; Yes or No	Des, of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	1/1/2
Vehicle: IN A Diate: Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision
Date / Time Action / Instruction	
11/4/8 all 45\$2450/3871.	EQ
	41
	(111 - 17 0)
LS ; \$ 2,4	50.00 (Red #3,640.84 / 60 %)
Dateline, File Pass to? : Preli. Report	Days Of Repair:
	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:
DataTine, File Return to?	Transportation:
	Fee: Site Insp (\$)s+Rs,si
-1	Interview (S) Photos



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile Ref: CC3/EQI18006592/K1pa3 EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD 5 MAXWELL ROAD Date: 10-04-2018 #17-00 TOWER BLOCK MND COMPLEXSINGAPORE 069110 Code: EQI Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM 1. **GBD 553B** Veh. Inspected **SHC 673Y** Insured Veh. 0.00 Policy No. DMCFHQ17-000203 Coverage (\$) 0.00 Claim No. Excess (\$) 10/04/2018 Assign From Assign Date **Vehicle Particulars & Condition** 2. Make & Model C.C 0 HIDDEN Engine No. Year of Reg. Chassis No. Colour Odometer Steering Modification Brakes General **Conditions of Tyres** 3. Size Make Balance mm R/H Front Tyre mm L/H Front Tyre mm R/H Rear Tyre mm L/H Rear Tyre **Description of Damages** 4. General Information 5. 09/04/2018 06/04/2018 Inspection Date **Accident Date** COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD Survey held at 59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969 Remarks 5a.

A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.

B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.

e returned to Service Reception upon collection

and a G	OMFORGATING	Date/1	ime: 09.04.2018 1.	L:1/ Page: 1
Team: ARC	Repair TP(CFSO)1	JOB CARD	Sales Order:	JC NO305139763
JSTOMER	AND STREET STREET STREET STREET		REGN NO.: SHC 673Y	MILEAGE
R/MS CITYCA	AB PTE LTD		MAKE HYUNDAI	FUEL
JSTOMEH NO. 3	7010070 IN MING DRIVE		MODEL 1-40	DATE/TIME IN 07.04.2018 14:30
Singaj 65551	pore SINGAPURE 3/3/11			TARGET DATE
(P)	(0)	KC	YR OF MANU 2. 2014	EVIVOYEND BELONDON
SCOUNT CARD NO.		1	CHASSIS CODE KMHLB41UMEUO	47626 COMPLETION DATE TIME.
A ident D	ate: 06.04.2018 06.04.2018	JOB DESCRIPTIO	N.	¥.
S/NO	LABOR CODE	DES	CRIPTION	
				27
HECKED & PASSED	OUT BY:			
8	ERVICE ADVISOR	500	CU	STOMER'S SIGNATURE
rowledgement Slip		Exit Pass		
to.: cle No.: SHC	673Y CHIANG	Vehicle No.:	SHC 673Y	
is of Service Advisor	r Signature.	/Date Name of Se	ervice Advisor	Date

To be kept by Security Guard

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

305139480 Our Job Ref No : ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969 Fax: 6546 8156 09/04/18 Date FINALIZATION FORM Fax: LKK To KALVIN Attn : 06/04/18 : SHC673 Vehicle Reg No. The survey and estimates of the repairs of the above-mentioned vehicle are as follows:-GBD553B The repair job shall bill to: The finalized amount shall be: 2. (a) Spare Parts after List discount (b) Labour Charges Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cost Lumpsum Repair (if applicable) Total for Lumpsum repair cost after Less: \$2,450.00 Final Lumpsum Repair cost working days. 3. Estimated normal period for repairs: We shall treat the above amount as Correct and Confirmed if there is no reply from you within 7 4. working days We confirm the estimates and Thank you for your assistance. 5. finalized amount Signature: Signature: : CHIANG Name Date : 62148314 : 65468156 Fax For Official Use Only Document Confirm By Remarks Attached Item Amount (Signature) Yes or No YES Rental Rate P/Day 2. Loss of Income Paid Survey Fees LTA Search Fee 7.49 Medical Fees (on behalf of driver, if applicable) Overrun

43

Remarks:

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

VEHICLE 1	SHC673Y	TYPE OF C:	TP
	EQ	SURVEY B':	KALVIN
	305139763	DATE : _	06/04/18

SUPPLEMENTARY OF PARTS AND LABOUR COSTS

DESCRIPTION	QTY	QTY ESTIMATE		REMARKS	
RH GARNISH DELTA	1	cul	46. 50		

CITY CAB PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHICLE NO : SHC 673

MAKE

MODEL : HYUNDAI i40

DATE 9/4/2018 12:06

3 CR

Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	A	mount
	Front Door (RH)			S	1,403.00
	Front Door Mirror (RH) / Bala	- 1		\$	980.50
	Front Windscreen Moulding × 17			\$	60.00
	F			\$	1,843.10
	Fet Wheel Hub Can BH / Load			\$	150.70
	In wheel has cap, kin			9	150.70
	From Windscreen Pillar Outer (RH) & April Frt Wheel Hub Cap, RH Frt Ry Fon Le > Hya' Frt Burger > repor SUB TOTAL LESS 20%			0	1.127.20
	Fol Burger × report SUB TOTAL				4,437.30
	100			\$	887.46
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			S	3,549.84
	Front Door City Cab Logo (RH)			\$	75.00
	Front Windscreen Sealant ×			\$	46.00
		-		45	404.00
				\$	121.00
	Labour Charge	=			200,
	Panel Beating			s	1,000.00
	Spray Painting Charge	1		s	850.00
	Wiring Charge			S	50.00
	Tuff Kote			S	50.00
	Transfer Of Door			S	120.00
	Remove/Refix Cushion & Upholstery Rear			S	150.00
	Remove/Refix Rear Windscreen Glass			S	120.00
	E Same San Control of			1.50	
	Frt Wheel Alignment			S	80.00
	TOTAL LABOUR			\$	2,420.00
	ESTIMATE TOTAL			\$	6,090.84
	Kali (UIUK)				0128 104
	Kaki Milly	LKK Auto	Consultants hence irer of the following:	notify	
	1 9/4/-8 133.hs 3 PM	To display Parts prig	ey before/after spray paint damaged part(s) during n es are subject to confirm	esurvey	
	3 /1,	• Na Cega • Surg —	survey is an a "Without P I fon(s) is allowed This must be resulting	1	
	Athe Repair plate	Adv			

This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.

CITY CAB PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHICLE NO: SHC 673X

MAKE

MODEL : HYUNDAL i40

DATE 9/4/2018 12:06

EQ

Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	I	Amount
	Front Door (RH)			\$	1,403.00
	Front Door Mirror (RH)			S	980.50
	Front Windscreen Moulding ×			S	60.00
	Front Windscreen Pillar Outer(RH)			\$	1,843.10
				s	150.70
	1 44 5 / V 488'-			0.5	
	For Wheel Hub Cap, RH For Ry For de × 140°- For Browner × 100°- SUB TOTAL LESS 20%			s	4,437.30
	Fol Broyer × 19 SUBTOTAL			1000	
				S	887.46
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			\$	3,549.84
	Front Door City Cab Logo (RH)			\$	75.00
	Front Windscreen Sealant ×			\$	46.00
		- 1		s	121.00
				3	121.00
	Labour Charge				200,
	Panel Beating			S	1,000.00
	Spray Painting Charge			\$	850.00
	Wiring Charge			\$	50.00
	Tuff Kote			S	50.00
	Transfer Of Door			s	120.00
				S	150.00
	Remove/Refix Cushion & Upholstery Rear			S	120.00
	Remove/Refix Rear Windscreen Glass			1.53	
	Frt Wheel Alignment			\$	80.00
	TOTAL LABOUR			S	2,420.00
	ESTIMATE TOTAL			S	6,090.84
	ESTIMATE TOTAL Ka L: 1011(1) 9/4/-8 133.65 3 8-4,				
	1	LKKA	0.00		
	9/4/.8 133.hs	* 10 festion	o Consultants hence airer of the following: ey before/after soray pain r damaged pages;		
	3 0-11	Parts pro	es are subject to confirma	tion to	
	Athe Repair plats	As Subject t	rfina - proval from Insur		
	Athe Repair plats	Acknowledge Signature: Date:	by Repairer	- Gon	pany
	This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of th	7.00		are Common	- 1

be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.

Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)

Francis Ng <francis.ng@eginsurance.com.sg> From: Thursday, 12 April, 2018 12:03 PM Sent: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) To: Asher Sng (LKKAuto); Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Joy Irene (LKKAuto); Admin A Cc: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBD553B (OI : EQI - TBA) AND SHC673Y Subject: (TP: LKK REF - CC3/EQI18006592/K1pa3) on 06.04.2018 GBD553B 06.04.2018.PDF Attachments: Follow up Follow Up Flag: Completed Flag Status: HMK Categories: Dear Mei Kwan, Our insured's report is attached. Liability is unclear. Regards, Francis Ng Executive | Claims EQ Insurance Company Limited 5 Maxwell Road #17-00 Tower Block MND Complex Singapore 069110 did 65 6496 9115 | tel 65 6223 9433 ext 115 | fax 65 6223 4190 www.eqinsurance.com.sg x man Privileged/Confidential information may be contained in this message. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the :

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) [mailto:Meikwan@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Thursday, April 12, 2018 11:30 AM

To: Francis Ng <francis.ng@eqinsurance.com.sg>

Cc: Asher Sng (LKKAuto) <AsherSng@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>; Joy Irene

(LKKAuto) <Joylrene@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBD553B (OI: EQI - TBA) AND SHC673Y (TP: LKK REF -

CC3/EQI18006592/K1pa3) on 06.04.2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Francis,

We refer to the above matter.

This is a TP direct settlement case.

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Saturday, 5 May 2018 10:30 AM

To:

'Jim Wong See Pah'

Subject:

<Request for Video Footage> Your Ref: CC18040171/ SHC 673Y/ JW(st) *Our Ref: CC3/EQ118006592/K1pa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBD 553B(EQ) & SHC 673Y ON

06/04/2018]

Attachments:

STATEMENT OF GBD 553B.pdf

Your Ref: CC18040171/ SHC 673Y/ JW(st)

Without Prejudice

Our Ref: CC3/EQI18006592/K1pa3

Dear Sirs,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBD 553B(EQ) & SHC 673Y ON 06/04/2018

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that liability is unclear as our insured driver reported that your client encroached into his lane and hit onto his van. Attached here with a copy of our insured driver accident report for your easy reference.

We would like to request a copy of video footage as stated in your client accident report for our necessary action.

Appreciate an early reply.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Jim Wong See Pah <jimwong@cdge.com.sg>

Sent:

Monday, 7 May 2018 9:39 AM

Cc:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject:

Re: <Request for Video Footage> Your Ref: CC18040171/ SHC 673Y/ JW(st) *Our Ref: CC3/EQI18006592/K1pa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBD 553B(EQ) & SHC 673Y

ON 06/04/2018]

Attachments:

SHC673Y VC (TS)(4).avi

Final stage.

Best Regards Jim Wong

Claims Department / ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd

Off: 62148374 / Fax: 62141843

From

Jim Wong See Pah/cdge/delgronotes

Cc

"Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)" <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Date: 07/05/2018 09:38 AM

Subject: Re: <Request for Video Footage> Your Ref: CC18040171/ SHC 673Y/ JW(st) *Our Ref: CC3/EQI18006592/K1pa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING

GBD 553B(EQ) & SHC 673Y ON 06/04/2018 J

3rd stage.

Best Regards

Jim Wong

Claims Department / ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd

Off: 62148374 / Fax: 62141843

[attachment "SHC673Y VC (TS)(3).avi" deleted by Jim Wong See Pah/cdge/delgronotes]

From:

Jim Wong See Pah/cdge/delgronotes

To:

"Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)" <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Date: 07/05/2018 09:37 AM

Digition: Re: <Request for Video Footage> Your Ref: CC18040171/ SHC 673Y/ JW(st) *Our Ref: CC3/EQI18006592/K1pa3 (ACCIDENT INVOLVING

GBD 553B(EQ) & SHC 673Y ON 06/04/2018]

2nd stage.

Best Regards

Jim Wong

Claims Department / ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd

Off: 62148374 / Fax: 62141843

[attachment "SHC673Y VC (TS)(2).avi" deleted by Jim Wong See Pah/cdge/delgronotes]

Jim Wong See Pah/cdge/delgronotes From: Jim Wong See Parvcogerueryronoles
To: "Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)" <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Date 07/05/2018 09:36 AM Subject Request for Video Footage> Your Ref: CC18040171/ SHC 673Y/ JW(st) *Our Ref: CC3/EQI18006592/K1pa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING

GBD 553B(EQ) & SHC 673Y ON 06/04/2018]

Dear Ms Chew

Please find the attached video footage.

Best Regards Jim Wong Claims Department / ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd Off: 62148374 / Fax: 62141843 [attachment "SHC673Y VC (TS)(1).avi" deleted by Jim Wong See Pah/cdge/delgronotes]

From: "Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)" <chewht@lkkauto.com>
To: Jim Wong See Pah <jimwong@cdge.com.sg>
Date: 05/05/2018 10:30 AM
Subject: <Request for Video Footage> Your Ref: CC18040171/ SHC 673Y/ JW(st) *Our Ref: CC3/EQI18006592/K1pa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBD

553B(EQ) & SHC 673Y ON 06/04/2018]

Best Regards, Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933) This message and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary information. If you are not the intended recipient, kindly notify us and delete this message and its attachments immediately, and please be advised that using, copying, distributing or disclosing any contents therein is not allowed. Statements pertaining to any matter outside our business are not to be taken as endorsed by ComfortDelGro Corporation Limited or its related companies. The comments/proposals provided are for discussion purposes only and are subject to approvals. Nothing herein shall constitute a binding agreement between the parties. Neither party shall be bound in any way to any term or condition except as agreed in a written agreement signed by the duly authorised representatives of both parties.

ComfortDelGro - a Green Office certified by the Singapore Environment Council - is committed to preserving the environment. We encourage you to print this only if necessary.

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd [Registration No. 199506048W]

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Monday, 7 May 2018 11:20 AM

To:

'Francis Ng'

Cc:

Asher Sng (LKKAuto); Joy Irene (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject:

RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBD553B (OI: EQI - TBA) AND SHC673Y

(TP: LKK REF - CC3/EQI18006592/K1pa3) on 06.04.2018

Attachments:

SHC673Y VC (TS)(3).avi; SHC673Y VC (TS)(4).avi

Hi Francis.

We refer to the above matter.

We attached here with a copy of video from third party for your easy reference. The video shows that third party was driving within his lane, our insured driver had encroached into third party's lane and collided onto third party taxi. We are of the opinion that liability is not in our insured's favour.

We will engage insured and update if there is any issue.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Francis Ng [mailto:francis.ng@eqinsurance.com.sg]

Sent: Thursday, 12 April 2018 12:03 PM

To: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) < Meikwan@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Asher Sng (LKKAuto) <AsherSng@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>; Joy Irene

(LKKAuto) <Joylrene@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBD553B (OI: EQI - TBA) AND SHC673Y (TP: LKK REF -

CC3/EQI18006592/K1pa3) on 06.04.2018

Dear Mei Kwan,

Our insured's report is attached.

Liability is unclear.

Regards,

Francis Ng

Executive | Claims

EQ Insurance Company Limited

5 Maxwell Road #17-00 Tower Block MND Complex Singapore 069110 did 65 6496 9115 | tel 65 6223 9433 ext 115 | fax 65 6223 4190 www.eqinsurance.com.sg

Privileged/Confidential information may be contained in this message. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) [mailto:Meikwan@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Thursday, April 12, 2018 11:30 AM

To: Francis Ng <francis.ng@eqinsurance.com.sg>

Cc: Asher Sng (LKKAuto) <AsherSng@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>; Joy Irene

(LKKAuto) < Joylrene@lkkauto.com>; Admin A < admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBD553B (OI: EQI - TBA) AND SHC673Y (TP: LKK REF -

CC3/EQI18006592/K1pa3) on 06.04.2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Francis.

We refer to the above matter.

This is a TP direct settlement case.

We had inspected TP vehicle SHC 673Y at M/s ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd (Loyang).

Enclosed for your perusal is:

- Estimated cost of repair
- Preliminary advice
- TP GIA report
- Photographs of TP vehicle in its damaged condition

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured's GIA report for our necessary action.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Hsiao Tong and she can be contacted at DID: 6742 3197.

To check availability of the case handler , you may contact the undersigned.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MeiKwan@lkkauto.com | fax: 67414108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From:

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Tuesday, 22 May 2018 4:27 PM

To:

'jimwong@cdge.com.sg'

Cc:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject:

offer, Our Ref: CC3/EQ18006592/K1pa3/ Your Ref:

CC18040171/ SHC 673Y/

JW(st)

Importance:

High

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our Ref:

CC3/EQ18006592/K1pa3

Your Ref:

CC18040171/ SHC 673Y/ JW(st)

Dear Sirs,

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBD 553B AND SHC 673Y ALONG TAMPINES AVENUE 4 ON 06.04.2018

We refer to the above matter and your letter of demand dated 17th April 2018.

We propose settlement at a global sum of \$3,280.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

Kindly let us have your reply as soon as possible.

Your prompt reply will be very much appreciate.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Poh Kin, Chong | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohkin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

Save the Earth Print only when necessary.

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From:

Jim Wong See Pah <jimwong@cdge.com.sg>

Sent:

Wednesday, 23 May 2018 9:42 AM

To:

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Cc:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject:

CC18040171/ SHC Re: offer, Our Ref: CC3/EQ18006592/K1pa3/ Your Ref:

673Y/ JW(st)

Dear Poh Kin

Please process settlement in sum \$ 3280.00 for resolving our property damage claim amicably.

Thank you.

Best Regards

Jim Wong

Claims Department / ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd

Off: 62148374 / Fax: 62141843

From: To:

"Poh Kin (LKKAuto)" <pohkin@lkkauto.com>

"jimwong@cdge.com.sg" <jimwong@cdge.com.sg>
"Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)" <chewht@lkkauto.com>, "Vic (LKKAuto)" <vicalpeh@lkkauto.com>

Cc: 22/05/2018 04:27 PM Date:

offer, Our Ref: CC3/EQ18006592/K1pa3/ Your Ref: CC18040171/ SHC 673Y/ JW(st) Subject:

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our Ref:

CC3/EQ18006592/K1pa3

Your Ref:

CC18040171/ SHC 673Y/ JW(st)

Dear Sirs,

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBD 553B AND SHC 673Y ALONG TAMPINES AVENUE 4 ON 06.04.2018

We refer to the above matter and your letter of demand dated 17th April 2018.

We propose settlement at a global sum of \$3,280.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

Kindly let us have your reply as soon as possible.

Your prompt reply will be very much appreciate.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without



51 UBI AVE 1, #02-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

To: M/s EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

Date: 31/05/2018

THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

K140 W-100 W-100	GBD 553B	(Insd Veh)	Your Ref. No.: DMCFHQ17-000203
Vehicle No.	SHC 673Y	(TP Veh)	Our Ref. No.: CC3/EQI18006592/K1pa3s2
Date of Accident	6/4/2018		

Liability		100%	
Final Repair Cost	: \$	2,621.50	(W/GST)
Loss of Income	: \$	200.00	4 days
Rental (If any)	: \$	452.00	4 days
Others:	: \$	7.49	
	: \$		
		3,280.99	
Final Settlement Sum	: \$	3,280.00	(GLOBAL SUM)
Remarks	:		

1)	COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD	; \$	3,280.00
		:\$	

NUR SHAQILAH LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		ationale Des Experts En Autom	
EQ INSURANCE COM	PANY LTD	Ref : CC3/EQI18006	592/K1pa3s2
5 MAXWELL ROAD #17-00 TOWER BLOC MND COMPLEXSING		Date: 31-05-2018	
	Policy Particula	rs :- THIRD PARTY CLAI	M
Insured Veh.	GBD 553B	Veh. Inspected	SHC 673Y
Policy No.	DMCFHQ17-000203	Coverage (\$)	0.00
Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00
Assign From		Assign Date	09/04/2018
	Vehicle Pa	articulars & Condition	
Make & Model	HYUNDAI 140	c.c	1685
Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2014
Chassis No.	KMHLB41UMEU047626	Colour	YELLOW
Odometer	654065	Steering	IN ORDER
Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	STANDARD ALLOY RIM
General	FAIR		
	Con	ditions of Tyres	
	Size	Make	Balance
R/H Front Tyre	205/60R16	WEST LAKE	7 mm
L/H Front Tyre	205/60R16	WEST LAKE	7 mm
R/H Rear Tyre	205/60R16	WEST LAKE	7 mm
L/H Rear Tyre	205/60R16	WEST LAKE	7 mm
	Descri	ption of Damages	
THE VEHICLE SU	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE	O/S BODY.	
DAMAGES SEE D	ETAILS.		
	Gen	eral Information	
Accident Date	06/04/2018	Inspection Date	09/04/2018
Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENGIN	EERING PTE LTD	
	59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969		
ia.		Remarks	
A)THE INSPECTION B)IN ACCORDAN	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A" CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS	WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BAS S, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORIS	IS. ED REPAIRS.
5b.	Estim	ate Days of Repair	
ESTIMATED NOR	MAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:	3 Working Day	/S



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 2

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHC 673Y

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	FRONT DOOR (RH)	DENTED	1,403.00	1,403.00
	FRONT DOOR MIRROR (RH)	BROKEN	980.50	980.50
	FRONT WINDSCREEN MOULDING	NOT NECESSARY	60.00	
1	FRONT WINDSCREEN PILLAR OUTER (RH)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	1,843.10	-
1	FRT WHEEL HUB CAP, RH	GRAZED	150.70	150.70
1	RH GARNISH DELTA (ADDITIONAL)	CUT	46.50	46.50
	LESS 20% DISCOUNT		-896.76	-516.14
			3,587.04	2,064.56
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			0.00000
1	FRONT DOOR CITY CAB LOGO (RH) (SN)	NECESSARY	75.00	75.00
1	FRONT WINDSCREEN SEALANT (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	46.00	-
	27 -		121.00	75.00
	LABOUR			
	PANEL BEATING. INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF FRONT WINDSCREEN PILLAR OUTER (RH).		1,000.00	200.00
	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE.		850.00	650.00
	WIRING CHARGE.		50.00	20.00
	TUFF KOTE	1	50.00	20.00
	TRANSFER OF DOOR.		120.00	50.00
	REMOVE / REFIX CUSHION & UPHOLSTERY REAR	NOT NECESSARY	150.00	-
	REMOVE / REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS.	NOT NECESSARY	120.00	-
	FRT WHEEL ALIGNMENT.	NOT NECESSARY	80.00	154
			100	
			35	
			2,420.00	940.00
	GRAND TOTAL		6,128.04	

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS	2,450.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)	

Report Ref No. CC3/EQI18006592/K1pa3s2





Report Ref No. CC3/EQI18006592/K1pa3s2

KALVIN ANG WEI KUN

Automotive Assessor / Investigator

HO LEONG CHUAN

Automotive Assessor

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.